18 LC 39 1761

House Resolution 969

By: Representatives Mitchell of the 88th, Hugley of the 136th, Nguyen of the 89th, Carter of the 92nd, Gonzalez of the 117th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 To ratify an Amendment to the United States Constitution; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the Congress of the United States has, under Article V of the Constitution of
- 3 the United States, proposed an amendment to said Constitution, in the words following,
- 4 to wit:
- 5 "Equality of rights under the law shall not be denied or abridged by the United States or by
- 6 any State on account of sex."
- 7 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 8 GEORGIA that the said Amendment to the Constitution of the United States is hereby
- 9 ratified and adopted.
- 10 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded by the
- 11 Governor to the President of the United States and the Secretary of State of the United States.